

FOI Request: Community Healthcare Facilities
Our Reference Number: 1314132

- 1) How many a) community healthcare facilities and/or b) GP practice buildings have been opened in the last 12 months?**
- 2) How many a) community healthcare facilities and/or b) GP practice buildings are due to be completed in the next 12 months?**
- 3) How many a) community healthcare facilities and/or b) GP practice buildings have been approved by your Clinical Commissioning Group since its authorisation by NHS England?**
- 4) How many proposals for a) community healthcare facilities and/or b) GP practice buildings are currently awaiting approval by your Clinical Commissioning Group?**

We do not hold this information. Since the 1st April 2013, following the NHS transition in England, a national organisation, called NHS Property Services Ltd, is responsible for the management of all the ex-Primary Care Trust estate not transferred to providers. It is to this organisation that you should make your request, information on how to do this is available here:

<http://www.property.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/make-a-freedom-of-information-request/>